COURSE
CODE

Colegio de San Juan de Letran Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
Modified Curriculum Year 2018-2019 (For Incoming | Yr.)

COURSE TITLE

FIRST YEAR, First Semester

AnaPhys003
T AnaPhys002L
T Filos3
T GEC003
T GEC013
T GECO023
T GECO033
T NCM100-18
—_ NSTPL18

PE002-18
RELEDO51

Anatomy & Physiology
Anatomy & Physiology Lab
Komunikasyon Sa Akademikong Filipino
Understanding the Self
Science. Technology, and Society
Mga Babasahin Hinggil sa Kasaysayan ng Pilipinas
Mathematics in the Modern World
Theoretical Foundations in Nursing
National Service Training Program 1
Physical Fitness & Related Activities
The Catholic Christian Faith

Total

FIRST YEAR, Second Semester

CHMO73
CHMO72L

GECO053
GECO063
McroPra063

McroPra061L

NCM101-18
T NCM102-18
T NSTP2-18

—_ RLE101-18

PE022-18

Biochemistry
Biochemistry Lab
Art Appreciation
Purposive Communication
Microbiology & Parasitology
Microbiology & Parasitology Lab
Health Assessment (HA)
Health Education
National Service Training Program 2
Related Learning Experiences (HA)
Rhythmic Activities

Total

FIRST YEAR, Inter-Semester

LQECS61
LQEC872

NCM103-18

RLE103-18

Letran Quality Enrichment Course 86
Letran Quality Enrichment Course 87

Fundamentals of Nursing Practice (FNP)

Related Learning Experiences (FNP)
Total

SECOND YEAR, First Semester

GECO073

LQEC883

NCM104-18

NCM105-18

NCM105L-18

NCM106-18

NCM107-18

PE032-18

RELEDO063

RLE104-18

RLE107-18

Ethics
Letran Quality Enrichment Course 88

Community Health Nursing | (CHN I)
Nutrition and Diet Therapy
Nutrition and Diet Therapy Lab

Pharmacology

Care of Mother, Child, Adolescent (Well Client)
Individual/Dual Sports
Contemporary Issues in Christian Marriage
Related Learning Experiences (CHN 1)
Related Learning Experiences (MCN 1)
Total

SECOND YEAR, Second Semester

GECO043
LQEC893
NCM108-18

NCM109-18

PE042-18

RELEDO73

RLE109-18

The Contemporary World

Letran Quality Enrichment Course 89

Health Care Ethics

Care of Mother and Child at Risk or With Problems

Team Sports

Contemporary Issues about Church and Human Society with
Immersion

Related Learning Experiences (MCN 1)

SECOND YEAR, Inter-semester

Fil093

NCM110-18

NCM110L-18

PhI093N

Total
Pagbasa at Pagsulat Tungo sa Pananaliksik
Nursing Informatics
Nursing Informatics Lab
Logic and Critical Thinking
Total

THIRD YEAR, First Semester

LQEC903

NCM111-18

NCM112-18

NCM113-18

NCM114-18

RLE111-18

Letran Quality Enrichment Course 90

Nursing Research |

Care of Clients with Problems in Oxygenation, Fluids and
Electrolyte, Infectious, Inflammatory and Immunologic
Response, Cellular Aberration, Acute and Chronic
Community Health Nursing Il (CHN 11)

Population Groups and Community as Clients
Care of the Older Person

RLE - Nursing Research |

Lec
Units/Hrs  Units ~ Hrs
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Lab RLE
Units Hrs
6
6
6
3
2 102
9 2 102
2 102
102
3
2 102
5 255
3 7 357
6 306
6 306
3
3
1 51
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PRE-REQUISITES/
CO-REQUISITES

co req AnaPhys002L

co req AnaPhys003

co req CHMO072L, McroPra063
co req CHM073, McroPra061L

AnaPhys003, co req CHM073, McroPra061L, NCM101-
18
AnaPhys002L, co req CHMO072L, McroPra063, NCM101-

18

NCM100-18, co req McroPra063, McroPra061L, RLE101-
18

NCM100-18

NSTP1-18
co req NCM101-18
PE002-18

AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHMO72L,
NCM101-18, NCM102-18, co req RLE103-18
AnaPhys003, CHM073, NCM101-18, NCM102-18, co req
NCM103-18

LQECS861, LQEC872

NCM103-18, RLE103-18, co req NCM105-18, NCM105L-
18, RLE104-18

AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
McroPra063, co req NCM104-18, NCM105L-18, NCM106-
18, NCM107-18, RLE104-18

AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
McroPra061L, co req NCM104-18, NCM105-18, NCM106-
18, NCM107-18, RLE104-18

AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
GECO033, McroPra063, McroPra061L, co req NCM105-

18, NCM105L-18, NCM107-18
AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L , NCM101-18, NCM103-18,

co req NCM105-18, NCM105L-18, NCM106-18, RLE107-
18

PEO002-18

RELEDO51

RLE103-18, co req NCM104-18, NCM105-18, NCM105L-1
co req NCM 107-18

LQECS883

NCM105-18, NCM106-18, co req NCM109-18, RLE109-
18

NCM107-18, co req NCM108-18, RLE 109-18
PEO002-18

RELEDO51

RLE107-18, co req NCM108-18, NCM109-18

FILO83
NCM108-18, co req NCM110L-18
NCM108-18, co req NCM110-18

LQEC893

GECO033, NCM100-18, NCM108-18, NCM110-18, co req
RLE111-18

AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, NCM100-18, NCM103-18,
NCM105-18, NCM105L-18,

co req NCM113-18, NCM114-18, RLE112-18, RLE113-
18, RLE114-18

NCM104-18, co req NCM112-18, RLE112-18, RLE113-
18

NCM109-18, co req NCM112-18, RLE112-18, RLE114-
1R

GEC033, NCM100-18, NCM108-18, NCM110-18, co req
NCM111-18



COURSE

CODE

RLE112-18
RLE113-18
RLE114-18

Colegio de San Juan de Letran Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
Modified Curriculum Year 2018-2019 (For Incoming | Yr.)

COURSE TITLE

Related Learning Experiences (MS I)
Related Learning Experiences (CHN 1)
Related Learning Experiences (COP)
Total

THIRD YEAR, Second Semester

LQEC913

NCM116-18
NCM117-18
RLE115-18
RLE116-18
RLE117-18

Letran Quality Enrichment Course 91
Care of Clients with Problems in Nutrition , Gl
Metabolism and Endocrine, Perception and
Coordination, Acute and Chronic
Care of Clients with Maladaptive Patterns of Behavior,
Acute and Chronic
RLE - Nursing Research Il
Related Learning Experiences (MS 1)
Related Learning Experiences (PSYCH)

Total

FOURTH YEAR, First Semester

LQEC923

NCM118-18
T NCM119-18
T NCM120-18

RLE118-18
T RLE119-18

RZL023

Letran Quality Enrichment Course 92
Nursing Care of Clients with Life Threatening
Conditions/acutely ill/multi-organ problems/high acuity
and emergency situations, Acute and Chronic
Nursing Leadership and Management
Decent Work Employment and Transcultural Nursing
Related Learning Experiences (EN)
Related Learning Experiences (NLM)
Buhay at Mga Akda ni Rizal

Total

FOURTH YEAR, Second Semester

FIL113
NCEPO006
NCM121-18

NCM122-18
RLE121-18

Panitikang Filipino

Nursing Comprehensive Enhancement Program
Disaster Preparedness Nursing

Intensive Nursing Practicum (Hospital & Community
Settina)

Related Learning Experiences (DN)

Total

Lec
Units/Hrs  Units ~ Hrs

17

12

17

[«2)

11

Lab
6

1
1
9

A BN

GRAND TOTAL

Units

RLE
Hrs
306

51
51
459

102
204
204
510

255
153

408

408

51
459

163
53

2,703
223

PRE-REQUISITES/

TOTAL
CO-REQUISITES
co req NCM112-18, NCM113-18,NCM114-18, RLE113-
18, RLE114-18
1 RLE104-18, co req NCM112-18, NCM113-18, RLE112-
18
1 RLE109-18, co req NCM112-18, NCM114-18, RLE112-
1R
26
3 LQEC903
5 NCM112-18, co req RLE116-18
4 NCM112-18, co req RLE117-18
2 RLE111-18
4 RLE112-18, co req NCM116-18, RLE117-18
4 RLE112-18 co req NCM117-18, RLE116-18
22
3 LQEC913
4 NCM117-18, co req NCM119-18, RLE118-18
4 NCM117-18, co req NCM118-18, NCM120-18, RLE119-
18
3 co req NCM119-18
5 co req NCM118-18, RLE119-18
3 co req NCM119-18, RLE118-18
3
25
3 FIL093
6 NCM119-18, NCM120-18, co req NCM121-18
2 NCM120-18, co req NCEP006, NCM122-18, RLE121-18
8 co req NCM121-18, RLE121-18
1 RLE119-18, co req NCM121-18, NCM122-18
20
Lecture Units
Laboratory Units
RLE Units
RLE Hours









