Colegio de San Juan de Letran Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Modified Curriculum Year 2018-2019 (For Incoming I Yr.)

				•				•	
COURSE	COURSE TITLE		Lec	La	ab	R	LE	TOTAL	PRE-REQUISITES/
CODE			Units/Hrs	Units	Hrs	Units	Hrs		CO-REQUISITES
FIRST YEAR, First Semester									
AnaPhys003	Anatomy & Physiology		3					3	co req AnaPhys002L
AnaPhys002L	Anatomy & Physiology Lab			2	6			2	co req AnaPhys003
Fil083	Komunikasyon Sa Akademikong Filipino		3					3	
GEC003	Understanding the Self		3					3	
GEC013	Science. Technology, and Society		3					3	
GEC023	Mga Babasahin Hinggil sa Kasaysayan ng Pilipinas		3					3	
GEC033	Mathematics in the Modern World		3					3	
NCM100-18	Theoretical Foundations in Nursing		3 3					3 3	
NSTP1-18 PE002-18	National Service Training Program 1 Physical Fitness & Related Activities		2					2	
RELED051	The Catholic Christian Faith		1					1	
KELEDUSI	THE Callionic Christian Failth	Total	27	2	6			29	
FIRST YEAR, Sec	cond Samester	TOtal	21					29	
CHM073	Biochemistry		3					3	co req CHM072L, McroPra063
CHM072L	Biochemistry Lab		3	2	6			2	co reg CHM073, McroPra061L
GEC053	Art Appreciation		3	_	Ü			3	30 104 01 mo 0, mo 0. 1430 12
GEC063	Purposive Communication		3					3	
McroPra063	Microbiology & Parasitology		3					3	AnaPhys003, co req CHM073, McroPra061L, NCM101-
McroPra061L			3	1	3			1	18 AnaPhys002L, co req CHM072L, McroPra063, NCM101-
	Microbiology & Parasitology Lab		0	1	3			-	18 NCM100-18, co req McroPra063, McroPra061L, RLE101-
NCM101-18	Health Assessment (HA)		3					3	18
NCM102-18	Health Education		3					3	NCM100-18
NSTP2-18	National Service Training Program 2		3			_	40-	3	NSTP1-18
RLE101-18	Related Learning Experiences (HA)		^			2	102	2	co req NCM101-18
PE022-18	Rhythmic Activities	T-4-1	2 23	•	^	•	400	2	PE002-18
FIRST VEAR Inte	ou Compateu	Total	23	3	9	2	102	28	
FIRST YEAR, Inte			4					4	
LQEC861	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 86		1					1 2	
LQEC872	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 87		2						AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
NCM103-18	Fundamentals of Nursing Practice (FNP)		3					3	NCM101-18, NCM102-18, co req RLE103-18
RLE103-18	Related Learning Experiences (FNP)					2	102	2	AnaPhys003, CHM073, NCM101-18, NCM102-18, co req NCM103-18
KLL103-10	Related Learning Experiences (FWF)	Total	6			2	102	8	NCW103-16
SECOND YEAR,	First Samastar	IOlai					102		
GEC073	Ethics		3					3	
LQEC883	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 88		3					3	LQEC861, LQEC872
	·							_	NCM103-18, RLE103-18, co req NCM105-18, NCM105L-
NCM104-18	Community Health Nursing I (CHN I)		2					2	18, RLE104-18
	N COLUMN TO		2					2	AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L, McroPra063, co req NCM104-18, NCM105L-18, NCM106-
NCM105-18	Nutrition and Diet Therapy								18, NCM107-18, RLE104-18 AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
NCM40EL 40	Nutrition and Diet Thorony Lab			1	3			1	McroPra061L, co req NCM104-18, NCM105-18, NCM106-
NCM105L-18	Nutrition and Diet Therapy Lab								18, NCM107-18, RLE104-18 AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, CHM073, CHM072L,
NCM106-18	Pharmacology		3					3	GEC033, McroPra063, McroPra061L, co req NCM105-
NCW100-10	Паппасоюду								18, NCM105L-18, NCM107-18 AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L , NCM101-18, NCM103-18,
NCM107-18	Care of Mother, Child, Adolescent (Well Client)		4					4	co req NCM105-18, NCM105L-18, NCM106-18, RLE107-18
PE032-18	Individual/Dual Sports		2					2	PE002-18
RELED063	Contemporary Issues in Christian Marriage		3					3	RELED051
RLE104-18	Related Learning Experiences (CHN I)					2	102	2	RLE103-18, co req NCM104-18, NCM105-18, NCM105L-1
RLE107-18	Related Learning Experiences (MCN I)					5	255	5	co req NCM 107-18
		Total	22	1	3	7	357	30	
SECOND YEAR,	Second Semester								
GEC043	The Contemporary World		3					3	
LQEC893	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 89		3					3	LQEC883
NCM108-18	Health Care Ethics		3					3	NCM105-18, NCM106-18, co req NCM109-18, RLE109-
NCM109-18	Care of Mother and Child at Risk or With Proble	ems	6					6	18 NCM107-18, co req NCM108-18, RLE 109-18
PE042-18	Team Sports		2					2	PE002-18
	Contemporary Issues about Church and Human Socie	ty with	3					3	RELED051
RELED073	Immersion (MONIII)		3			_		_	
RLE109-18	Related Learning Experiences (MCN II)					6	306	6	RLE107-18, co req NCM108-18, NCM109-18
SECOND VEAT	Into a compata :	Total	20			6	306	26	
SECOND YEAR, I			2					2	FILORO
Fil093	Pagbasa at Pagsulat Tungo sa Pananaliksik		3					3	FIL083
NCM110-18	Nursing Informatics		2	4	2			2	NCM108-18, co req NCM110L-18
NCM110L-18	Nursing Informatics Lab		2	1	3			1	NCM108-18, co req NCM110-18
PhI093N	Logic and Critical Thinking	Total	3	4	2			3	
Total 8 1 3 9 THIRD YEAR, First Semester									
•			2					3	LQEC893
LQEC903	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 90		3					_	GEC033, NCM100-18, NCM108-18, NCM110-18, co req
NCM111-18	Nursing Research I		2					2	RLE111-18
	Care of Clients with Problems in Oxygenation, Fluids a	and							AnaPhys003, AnaPhys002L, NCM100-18, NCM103-18, NCM105-18, NCM105L-18,
NORTH C	Electrolyte, Infectious, Inflammatory and Immunologic		8					8	co req NCM113-18, NCM114-18, RLE112-18, RLE113-
NCM112-18	Response, Cellular Aberration, Acute and Chronic								18, RLE114-18
NCM113-18	Community Health Nursing II (CHN II) Population Groups and Community as Clients		2					2	NCM104-18, co req NCM112-18, RLE112-18, RLE113- 18
NCM113-18	Care of the Older Person		2					2	NCM109-18, co req NCM112-18, RLE112-18, RLE114-
			2			_	F.4		18 GEC033, NCM100-18, NCM108-18, NCM110-18, co req
RLE111-18	RLE - Nursing Research I					1	51	1	NCM111-18

Colegio de San Juan de Letran Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Modified Curriculum Year 2018-2019 (For Incoming I Yr.)

COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	Lec Units/Hrs	Lab Units Hrs		R LE Hrs	TOTAL	CO-REQUISITES
RLE112-18	Related Learning Experiences (MS I)			6	306	6	co req NCM112-18, NCM113-18, NCM114-18, RLE113- 18, RLE114-18
RLE113-18	Related Learning Experiences (CHN II)			1	51	1	RLE104-18, co req NCM112-18, NCM113-18, RLE112-
RLE114-18	Related Learning Experiences (COP)			1	51	1	18 RLE109-18, co req NCM112-18, NCM114-18, RLE112-
	Total	17		9	459	26	
THIRD YEAR, Sec	cond Semester						
LQEC913	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 91 Care of Clients with Problems in Nutrition , GI	3				3	LQEC903
NCM116-18	Metabolism and Endocrine, Perception and Coordination, Acute and Chronic	5				5	NCM112-18, co req RLE116-18
NCM117-18	Care of Clients with Maladaptive Patterns of Behavior, Acute and Chronic	4				4	NCM112-18, co req RLE117-18
RLE115-18	RLE - Nursing Research II			2	102	2	RLE111-18
RLE116-18	Related Learning Experiences (MS II)			4	204	4	RLE112-18, co req NCM116-18, RLE117-18
RLE117-18	Related Learning Experiences (PSYCH)			4	204	4	RLE112-18 co req NCM117-18, RLE116-18
	Total	12		10	510	22	
FOURTH YEAR, F	First Semester						
LQEC923	Letran Quality Enrichment Course 92	3				3	LQEC913
	Nursing Care of Clients with Life Threatening						
	Conditions/acutely ill/multi-organ problems/high acuity	4				4	NCM117-18, co req NCM119-18, RLE118-18
NCM118-18	and emergency situations, Acute and Chronic						NCM117-18, co req NCM118-18, NCM120-18, RLE119-
NCM119-18	Nursing Leadership and Management	4				4	18
NCM120-18	Decent Work Employment and Transcultural Nursing	3		_	055	3	co req NCM119-18
RLE118-18	Related Learning Experiences (EN)			5	255	5	co req NCM118-18, RLE119-18
RLE119-18	Related Learning Experiences (NLM)	2		3	153	3	co req NCM119-18, RLE118-18
RZL023	Buhay at Mga Akda ni Rizal	3		•	400	3	
FOURTH VEAR	Total	17		8	408	25	
	Second Semester	0					Fil ago
FIL113	Panitikang Filipino	3				3	FIL093
NCEP006	Nursing Comprehensive Enhancement Program	6				6	NCM119-18, NCM120-18, co req NCM121-18
NCM121-18	Disaster Preparedness Nursing Intensive Nursing Practicum (Hospital & Community	2				2	NCM120-18, co req NCEP006, NCM122-18, RLE121-18
NCM122-18	Setting)			8	408	8	co req NCM121-18, RLE121-18
RLE121-18	Related Learning Experiences (DN)			1	51	1	RLE119-18, co req NCM121-18, NCM122-18
	Total	11		9	459	20	
	G	RAND	TOTAL		163 7 53 2,703 223	Labor RLE U	

